From:	IESO Engagement
Subject:	Electricity Planning in Peterborough to Kingston – Webinar July 28
Date:	July 7, 2021 12:45:22 PM

The IESO is continuing engagement on the regional electricity planning currently underway for the <u>Peterborough to Kingston region</u>. A webinar is being held on July 28 at 10:00 am to seek input on a range of potential solutions being considered to meet this region's future electricity needs. Register <u>here</u> to participate in the webinar. Materials will be posted in advance of the session.

Your feedback is important to help shape the development of an Integrated Regional Resource Plan (IRRP) which includes a set of recommended actions to maintain a reliable supply of electricity for the Peterborough to Kingston region over the next 20 years. The July 28 webinar follows an <u>earlier</u> webinar held in March 2021 that sought input on the future electricity needs for communities and stakeholders as well as feedback on the draft engagement plan. The IESO's response to that feedback and all other materials related to this engagement initiative can be found on the engagement webpage.

The Peterborough to Kingston region is defined on electrical infrastructure boundaries, and roughly encompasses the regional municipalities of Frontenac County, Hasting County, Northumberland County, Peterborough County, Prince Edward County, and parts of Lennox & Addington County and related municipalities.

All interested parties are invited and encouraged to participate including, but not limited to, local municipalities, Indigenous communities, businesses, stakeholders and members of the general public. For additional details on this engagement initiative, please visit the Peterborough to Kingston regional electricity planning engagement webpage.

We hope that you can join us on July 28.

Amanda Flude IESO Community Engagement & Customer Outreach

++This email is being sent to all municipalities, IESO subscribers for the Peterborough to Kingston region, East Regional Network members and active participants in this engagement initiative. To subscribe for regional planning updates or manage your subscription, please visit <u>https://www.ieso.ca/subscribe</u>